

## Meghalaya Power Transmission Corporation Limited Office of the Chief Engineer (Transmission)

Lumjingshai, Short Round Road, Shillong – 793001

CIN - U4010ML2009SGC008393 Phone No : 0364 -2590122 email:cetrans.meptcl@meecl.co.in

No. MePTCL/CE (T)/T-52(Pt-I)/ 2023-24/65

Dated Shillong, the 29th August, 2023.

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Meghalaya Power Transmission Corporation Limited (MePTCL), Office of the Chief Engineer (Transmission), Shillong Round Road: Lumjingshai: Shillong – 793001 invites Tender for selecting the exclusive 'Operating Partner' for the OPGW Passive Fiber Infrastructure of MePTCL.

Sl.No	Description		Details
1.	Work Involved for Private party	a.	Operation and Maintenance of OPGW assets.
		b.	Business Development and Marketing
		c.	Service Delivery including creation of Co-location/
			Last mile, Service assurance and Customer
			lifecycle management including support on Billing
			& Description are a series and the Application are a series as a series are a series as a series are a series as a series are a series
			Fiber Infrastructure of MePTCL
2.	OPGW Fibre pair Route Km		641.07 Kms- which includes existing and presently
	1		under construction; AND 212.6 Kms under
			planning stage for new construction.
3.	EMD		INR 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh) only
4.	Last date of receipt of tender through RPAD/Speed Post / Bid Deadline		13:00 Hours of 25 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023
5.	Pre-Bid Meeting		11:00 Hours of 11 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023 at the office
			of the Chief Engineer (Transmission), MePTCL,
	· · · ·		Lumjingshai, Shillong.
6.	Date and time of opening of tender		15:00 Hours of 25 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023
7.	Price of Tender		INR 29,500/- inclusive of GST /- non-Refundable
8.	Type of Tender		Highest Bidding Score
9.	Validity of Offer		90 Days from Bid Deadline

The Bid Documents can be downloaded from the website, <u>meecl.nic.in</u>. Hard copies will not be available for sale.

Other terms, conditions, qualifications, etc may be obtained in the Bid Document.

(J. Hynniewta)
Chief Engineer (Transmission)

Memo No. MePTCL/CE (T)/T-52(Pt-I)/ 2023-24/65(a) Copy to:

Dated Shillong, the 29th August, 2023.

- 1. The PA, to the CMD, MeECL, Shillong for favour of information to the CMD.
- 2. The Director (Finance), MePTCL, Shillong for favour of information.
- 3. The Director (Transmission), MePTCL, Shillong for favour of information.
- 4. The Addl. Chief Engineer (T&T), MePTCL, Shillong, for information.
- 5. The Executive Engineer (MIS), MePDCL, Shillong with a request to kindly upload the NIT and Bid Documents in the MeECL website.
  - 6. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Government of Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to publish the Notice in one issue of **The Shillong Times** in <u>font size 10</u>. The bill in triplicate may be forwarded to this office for payment.